Declaration of Mayor - LG.561 NSW
~. Electoral

Council: Mosman Commission

Election Day: 14 September 2024

An election was held on Saturday 14/09/2024 to elect the Mayor.

The counting of votes resulted in the election of KIMBER Ann Marie as Mayor and I declare them duly elected as Mayor until the
next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Total Votes*  Elected Candidate
KIMBER Ann Marie 8,099 8,387 Elected

BENDALL Roy 3,532 3,625

WAKEFIELD John 1,327 1,327

MENZIES Simon 3,720 3,839

Formal 16,678

Informal 518

TOTAL 17,196

* Total votes received when the candidate was excluded, or when any candidate received an absolute majority of the votes and was elected

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

JOHN JOSEPH MORRISON

REFURNINCﬂOFFICER'S NAME
Il

/%j(_d /ﬂ%wmd Ol JOTT /809 * N'lbam .
REI'EQ;]NG @}FJCER'S SIGNATURE ’ DATE

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:41 am Page 1 of 1



Declaration of Councillor - LG.560

Council: Mosman

Ward (if applicable):

Election Day: 14 September 2024
Candidates to be Elected: 6

Quota: 2,342

NSW
Electoral

"= Commission

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

MENZIES Slmc;n
MOLINE Libby

KISS Kata

BENDALL Roy
WILLOUGHBY Jacqui
MARTURANO Alessandro
BARCLAY Miranda
BLACKBURNE Kim
GODSELL Colleen
GODSELL Oliver
MARSHALL Ruth
KIMBER Ann Marie
CORRIGAN Carolyn
RANDALL Michael
FRIEDRICH Pip

VAN DER PLUIIM Harley
WAKEFIELD John
WILLS Alyson

YATES Warren

Date Generated: 02/10/2024 01:54 pm

3,569
42

6
3,023
73

26

15

1,660

12

6,877
31
24
35

960

14

Total Votes*

3,569
1,519
17
3,023
762

39

23
1,924
10

13

6,877
4,495
2,380

55

1,004

17

Elected Candidates

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected as Mayor
Elected
Elected

Elected

Page 1 of 2



Declaration of Councillor - LG.560 = NSW

el Masn \ Elc?r%trg{saslion
Ward (if applicable):

Election Day: 14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected: 6

Quota: 2,342

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates
duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates 1st Preference Votes Total Votes* Elected Candidates
Formal 16,389
Informal 807
TOTAL 17,196

* Total votes received when the candidate was elected or excluded

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

JOHN TOSEPH MORRISON

RETURNING ?F?%RﬁfqﬁE
T Amerd) 02 /0CT /2021 ! B:36em,

REI'URNII\@ FRICER'S SIGNATURE DATE

Date Generated: 02/10/2024 01:54 pm Page 2 of 2



