## **Declaration of Mayor - LG.561**

Council:

Mosman



**Election Day:** 

14 September 2024

An election was held on Saturday 14/09/2024 to elect the Mayor.

The counting of votes resulted in the election of KIMBER Ann Marie as Mayor and I declare them duly elected as Mayor until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	Elected Candidate
KIMBER Ann Marie	8,099	8,387	Elected
BENDALL Roy	3,532	3,625	
WAKEFIELD John	1,327	1,327	
MENZIES Simon	3,720	3,839	
Formal	16,678		
Informal	518		
TOTAL	17,196		

<sup>\*</sup> Total votes received when the candidate was excluded, or when any candidate received an absolute majority of the votes and was elected A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

JOHN JOSEPH MORRISON	
RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME	01/0CT/2024:11.16am.
RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	DATE

Date Generated: 01/10/2024 09:41 am

Page 1 of 1

## **Declaration of Councillor - LG.560**

Council:

Mosman

Electoral Commission

Ward (if applicable):

**Election Day:** 

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

6

Quota:

2,342

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes*	Elected Candidates
MENZIES Simon	3,569	3,569	Elected
MOLINE Libby	42	1,519	
KISS Kata	6	17	
BENDALL Roy	3,023	3,023	Elected
WILLOUGHBY Jacqui	73	762	
MARTURANO Alessandro	26	39	
BARCLAY Miranda	5	9	
BLACKBURNE Kim	15	23	
GODSELL Colleen	1,660	1,924	Elected
GODSELL Oliver	9	10	
MARSHALL Ruth	12	13	
KIMBER Ann Marie	0	0	Elected as Mayor
CORRIGAN Carolyn	6,877	6,877	Elected
RANDALL Michael	31	4,495	Elected
FRIEDRICH Pip	24	2,380	Elected
VAN DER PLUIJM Harley	35	55	
WAKEFIELD John	960	1,004	
WILLS Alyson	8	8	
YATES Warren	14	17	

**Date Generated:** 02/10/2024 01:54 pm

Page 1 of 2

## **Declaration of Councillor - LG.560**

Council:

Mosman

Electoral Commission

Ward (if applicable):

**Election Day:** 

14 September 2024

Candidates to be Elected:

6

Quota:

2,342

The counting of votes resulted in the election of the candidates with the word "Elected" next to their name and I declare those candidates duly elected as Councillors until the next ordinary election of the Council.

Candidates	1st Preference Votes	Total Votes* Elected Candidates
Formal	16,389	
Informal	807	
TOTAL	17,196	

<sup>\*</sup> Total votes received when the candidate was elected or excluded

A full copy of the results may be viewed on the NSW Electoral Commission website

JOHN JOSEPH MORRISON

RETURNING OFFICER'S NAME

02 10CT 12024: 3.36 pm.

RETURNING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE

DATE

Date Generated: 02/10/2024 01:54 pm

Page 2 of 2